locked in as per Regulation 36 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, may be transferred to and amongst our Promoters/
Promoter Group or to a new promoter or persons in control of our Company subject to continuation of the lock-in
in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of
India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as applicable.

d) Pursuant to Regulation 40 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, Equity Shares held by shareholders other than our

Promoters, which are locked-in as per Regulation 37 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, may be transferred to any
other person holding shares, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining
period and compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeover) Regulations, 2011 as applicable.

3) Pre-Issue and Post Issue Shareholding of our Promoter and Promoters’ Group

Set forth is the shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group before and after the proposed issue:

Category of Promoters / Promoter Group Pre Issue Post Issue
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

1. Promoters
Mr. Shalin Shah 18,55,000 39.38% 18,55,000 17.32
Shalin A. Shah (HUF) 17,95,000 38.11% 17,95,000 16.76
Sub-Total Promoter Shareholding 36,50,000 77.49% 36,50,000 34.08
2. Promoters Group
Mr. Ashok Shah 5,00,000 10.62% 5,00,000 4.67
Mrs. Leena Shah 5,59,700 11.89% 5,59,700 5.23
Mrs. Payal Shah 100 0.00 100 0.00
Lesha Agro Foods Private Limited  100 0.00 100 0.00
Ashnisha Industries Limited  100 0.00 100 0.00
Sub – Total Promoter Group Shareholding 10,60,000 22.51 10,60,000 9.90
3. Other Persons, Firms or Companies whose

shareholding is aggregated for the purpose of
disclosing in the Prospectus under the
heading “Shareholding of the Promoter
Group”.

- - - -

Total Promoter & Promoter Group Holding 47,10,000 100.00% 47,10,000 43.98
Total Paid up Capital 47,10,000 100.00% 1,07,10,000 100.00

4) The top ten shareholders of our Company and their Shareholding is as set forth below:

a) The top ten Shareholders of our Company as on the date of this  Draft Prospectus are:

Sr. No. Particulars No. of Shares % of Shares to Pre –